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Report Structure

• Overview/FY 2016 Range
• Tax Collections: 

– General Fund
– Education Fund
– Transportation Fund
– Federal Funds

• Economic Indicators
• Oil and Gas Issues
• Housing and Construction
• Upside and Downside Risks
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$4,650
$4,850
$5,050
$5,250
$5,450
$5,650
$5,850
$6,050
$6,250

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016

In Milli
ons

General Fund/Education Fund, 2012 to 2016

Actual FY 2016 High FY 2016 Low FY 2016 Forecast

General Fund

-30%
-20%
-10%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%

7/1/20
15

7/15/2
015

7/29/2
015

8/12/2
015

8/26/2
015 9/9/20

15
9/23/2

015
10/7/2

015
10/21/

2015 11/4/2
015

11/18/
2015 12/2/2

015
12/16/

2015
12/30/

2015 1/13/2
016

1/27/2
016

2/10/2
016

2/24/2
016 3/9/20

16
3/23/2

016 4/6/20
16

4/20/2
016 5/4/20

16

Sales Tax (Float Around Target)



3

General Fund

Low inflation $38 MWeak business investment $35 MWeak wage growth $32 MGrowth in online sales $16 M
Unfavorable factors to sales tax 

revenue growth
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Education Fund
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Transportation Fund
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Employment and Wages

Nonagricultural Employment Nonagricultural Wages
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Housing

Dwelling Permits Residential Permit Value
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Housing Prices and Nonresidential 
Permit Value
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Oil and Gas Issues
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Oil and Gas Issues
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Unemployment Rate by Census 
Tract and Oil/Gas Fields

Legend

Oil and Gas Fields
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Housing Permits by City
2006 2015 2016
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Sources: BEBR, LFA
Note: only cities with over 50 permits are included.

Upside and Downside Risks

Upside Risks
• Household Formation Re-

accelerates
• Business Investment Comes 

to Life
• In the near term, wage 

growth reignites
• Commodities fire back up

Downside Risks
• Negative interest rates
• China experiences a hard 

landing
• A negative feedback loop 

from weak equity markets 
materializes

• Consumers and businesses 
lose confidence

• Black swan events
• U.S. retail and corporate 

profits
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Collections to Date


